#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignor name to Veolia Water Solutions and Technologies Support. previously recorded on Reel 004620 Frame 0031.  Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignor name was incorrectly listed as Veolia Water Systems and Technologies Support.				

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Veolia Water Solutions and Technologies Support		07/28/2011	CORPORATION: FRANCE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VWS (UK) Limited		
Street Address:	Marlow International Parkway		
City:	Marlow, Bucks		
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code:	SL71YL		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2076107	PURELAB

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2165796073

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2165791700

Email: mlaskey@peame.com

Correspondent Name: Paul A. Serbinowski, Pearne & Gordon, LLP

Address Line 1: 1801 East 9th Street, Suite 1200 Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MURG-51359US1

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005111 FRAME: 0978

PH \$40.00

Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul A. Serbinowski
Signature:	/Paul A. Serbinowski/
Date:	09/12/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=Corrected Assignment#page1.tif source=Corrected Assignment#page2.tif source=Corrected Assignment#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005111 FRAME: 0979

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VEOLIA WATER SYSTEMS AND TECHNOLOGIES SUPPORT		07/28/2011	CORPORATION: FRANCE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VWS (UK) LIMITED			
Street Address:	Marlow International Parkway			
City:	Marlow, Bucks			
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM			
Postal Code:	SL7 IYL			
Entity Type:	Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM			

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2076107	PURELAB

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(919)781-4865

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

919-781-4000

Email:

ip@wyrick.com

Correspondent Name:

Christopher L. Sorey

Address Line 1:

4101 Lake Boone Trail

Address Line 2:

Suite 300

Address Line 4:

Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27607

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

21579.45

### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Christopher L. Sorey

Address Line 1:

4101 Lake Boone Trail

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005111 FRAME: 0980

**JP \$40.00 2076107** 

Address Line 2: Suite 300 Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CA	ROLINA 27607
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher L. Sorey
Signature:	/CLS/
Date:	09/09/2011
Total Attachments: 3 source=VWSassign#page1.tif source=VWSassign#page2.tif source=VWSassign#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005111 FRAME: 0981

## TRADE MARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made this 28th day of July 2011

BETWEEN:

Veolia Water Solutions and Technologies Support, a company incorporated in France, registered at 1 Place Montgolfier, Immeuble L'Aquarene, 94410 Saint Maurice, France (hereinafter called "the Assignor") of the one part;

AND

VWS (UK) Limited, a company incorporated in the United Kingdom, registered at Marlow International Parkway, Marlow, Bucks, SL7 1YL, United Kingdom (hereinafter called "the Assignee") of the one part;

WHEREAS the Assignor is the proprietor of the Trade Mark registrations listed in the attached Schedule "A", hereinafter called "the Trade Marks";

AND WHEREAS the Assignee is desirous of acquiring all rights in or to the Trade Marks;

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of £1 Sterling to be paid by the Assignee to the Assignor, the Assignor DOES HEREBY:

- Assign to the Assignee all property, right, title and interest to the Trade Marks
  including goodwill therein, and including the right to sue for damages and other
  remedies in respect of any infringement which may have occurred prior to the date
  hereof.
- Covenant to execute all documents, forms and authorizations and depose to or swear
  any declaration or oath as may be required for absolutely vesting full right, title and
  interest in the Trade Marks in favour of the Assignee.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005111 FRAME: 0982 IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment has been executed by or on behalf of the parties hereto on the date first above written.

Signed for and on-behalf of Veolia Water Solutions and Technologies Support

Signature

Print Name

GEOFFROY CARLIER

DEPUTY MANAGING DIRECTORTITIE

Witness Witness

Signed for and on behalf of VWS (UK) Limited

Signature

NORA I KENE Print Name

\_\_\_\_\_Dillecrol \_\_\_\_\_Title

VICET Witness

# Schedule A

Mark	Country	Class	Status	Filing Date	Renewal Date	App. No.	Reg. No.
MEDICA	Japan	10	REGISTERED	14/02/2002	01/06/2013	2002-010821	4696942
PURELAB	Canada	11	REGISTERED	13/02/2002	17/08/2019	1130994	A616825
PURELAB	European Community	11	REGISTERED	31/03/1998	31/03/2018	000785220	000785220
PURELAB	Japan	11	REGISTEREO	24/04/1995	05/03/2019	41066/95	4246791
PURELAB	United Kingdom	11	REGISTERED	24/04/1995	24/04/2015	2018430	2018430
PURELAB	United States of America	11	REGISTERED	13/02/1995	01/07/2017	74/633776	2076107

TRADEMARK REEL: 005111 FRAME: 0984

**RECORDED: 09/12/2013**